FMC Technologies to Present at the Howard Weil 41st Annual Energy Conference

March 13, 2013 8:29 PM ET

HOUSTON, March 13, 2013 /PRNewswire/ -- FMC Technologies, Inc. (NYSE: FTI) announced today that John T. Gremp, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, will address attendees at the following event:

Event: Howard Weil 41st Annual Energy Conference

The Roosevelt Hotel
123 Baronne Street
New Orleans, LA 70112

Wednesday, March 20, at 9:00 a.m. EDT

Presentation: There will not be a webcast of the presentation. Presentation slides will be available at the time of the event and can be accessed at

http://ir.fmctechnologies.com/events.cfm.

FMC Technologies, Inc. (NYSE: FTI) is a leading global provider of technology solutions for the energy industry. Named by FORTUNE® Magazine as the World's Most Admired Oil and Gas Equipment, Service Company in 2012, the Company has approximately 18,400 employees and operates 30 production facilities in 16 countries. FMC Technologies designs, manufactures and services technologically sophisticated systems and products such as subsea production and processing systems, surface wellhead systems, high pressure fluid control equipment, measurement solutions, and marine loading systems for the oil and gas industry. For more information, visit www.fmctechnologies.com.

(Logo: http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20081222/LAM028LOGO)

SOURCE FMC Technologies, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media